www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 D3D2 B2007
M12  eurofast® Connectivity
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
Gender
K = female connector
S = male connector
Plug Body Style
(blank) = standard plug body

N7X2 = 2 LEDs with sinking (NPN) signal and power
R K V 4.4 T - * - - /S..
Cordset Part Number key
  B2007 D3
M12  eurofast® Connectivity
Extension Examples:
Hybrid connector extensions also available. Consult factory.
R K G 4.4 T - 2 - R S E 4.4 T /S600
R K 4.4 T - 2 - R S 4.4 T
R K 4.4 T - 2 - W S 4.4 T
W K 4.4 T - 2 - R S 4.4 T
W K 4.4 T - 2 - W S 4.4 T
Cordset Part Number key
eu
ro
fa
st
®
www.turck.com • 1-800-544-7769 • Fax: (763) 553-0708 • Turck • Minneapolis, MN 55441 B2007 D5D4 B2007
Reverse Key
Gender
K = female connector
S = male connector
Coupling Nut Options
(blank) = nickel plated brass
K = nylon
V = stainless steel
Number of Wires / AWG / Color Codes
4 = 4-pins, 3-wires
4.5 = 5-pins, 5-wires
AWG sizes depend on body styles and “/S” variety
(blank) = no barb fitting, L style only
T = T barb fitting
Insertion Point of Extension Cable and 2nd Prefix*
* Female connector listed 1st, male connector 2nd
   Example: WAKW 4.5T-*-WASW 4.5T
M12 Eurofast Cordset
(blank) = straight
W = right angle
Length in Meters
Reverse Key
Varieties
/S626 = grey PVC jacket, 3x20 AWG
/S101 = Flexlife-20, high flex cable
/S618 = EMI, RFI protection, 5x22 AWG
/S653 = EMI, RFI protection, 4x22 AWG
/S .. = consult factory, special
/CS = consult factory, special
* Female connector listed first, male connector second
Example: WAKW 4.5T-*-WASW 4.5T
Insertion Point of Extension Cable and Second Prefix*
M12  eurofast® Connectivity
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
W A K W 4.5 T - * - /S..
Reverse Key (B-Code) Cordset Part Number Key